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Product

Product number
Batch number
Date ofanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
IdentiÍication:
- A (rR)
Appearance ofsolution
Moisture content
UV-absorbance
Chlorides
Sulphates

ICP analysis
- aluminium
- arsenrc

- bariunl
- bismuth
- cadmium
- calcium
- chromium
- cobalt
- copper
- iron
- lead

- lithium
- magnesium

- manganese

- molybdenum
- nickel
- polassrum

- sodium
- strontiurï
- ztnc
Residue on ignition
Assay

RESULT
complies

complies
complies
0.1

0.006
< 0.005
< 0.01

< 0.1
< 0.1

< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
<l
< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
<0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1
<l
<l
< 0.1

< 0.1

0.0025
99.3

o/o

Conclusion: approved
Released by:

Date:2|-09-2017

mail6ddrêss: Poslbus 809 2003 RV Haanem The Nelherlands têlêPhon6:+31(0)23_531 9093
visirins addrês.:A. Hofmahweg 71 -203lBH Haarlem tolêfax: +31{0)23 531 8027

e-mail: nÍoaàducheianl

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
HEPES
(4-(2-Hydroxyethyl)- I -piperazineethanesulfon ic acid)
H 1504

013203
l8-09-2017
30-09:2022

store at room temperature in a well closed container

SPECIFICATION
white coarse powder

conform
clear and colourless

í 0.5
< 0.05
< 0.005
< 0.01

<0.1
< 0.1

< 0.1

< 0.1

< 0.1

<l
< 0.1

s 0.1

<0.1
< 0.1

=< 0.1

< 0.1

s 0.1

< 0.1

< 0.1

< 0.1

<l
<l
< 0.1

< 0.1

< 0.005
> 99.0

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

ea-ch batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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iban:N154 NGg 0651 4661 80
bic: INGBNL2A

UNITS REMARKS

SYo in HzO,25'C
120 "C in Yo

250 nm

dried substance

k.v.k. in Amsterdà|'l: 34073001
website: www.duchefacom


